Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
Christopher EARLEY		05/09/2005	
Andrew HAMEL		05/09/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: STRYKER C	STRYKER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Michigan		
Street Address: 2725 Fairfield	2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085		
City: Kalamazoo			
State/Country: MICHIGAN			
Postal Code: 49003-4085			
Property Type	Numbe		
Application Number:	11105329		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (269)38	1-5465		
	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ul.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liane L. Churney		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00002954#page1.tif source=00002954#page2 tif			
Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:269-381Email:docket@Correspondent Name:Liane L.Address Line 1:2026 RaAddress Line 4:KalamaNAME OF SUBMITTER:Total Attachments: 2	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> -1156 oflynnthiel.com Churney ambling Road	<u>u</u> l.	=

 Docket No.:
 S*E C-313

 Serial No.:
 11/105 329

 Filing Date:
 April 13, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Christopher EARLEY and (2) Andrew HAMEL

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 96 Monroe Street, #2, Santa Clara, California 95050, U.S.A.; and (2) 1920 Lexington Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402, U.S.A.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled

ELECTROSURGICAL TOOL

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 13, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/105 329

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation, hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49003-4085, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, including present or past employment by ASSIGNEE, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS do hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. We authorize any of our principal attorneys of record in said application to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.

> PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT -- Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the date noted
below.
Signed: X h_i $aliy$ Date: X $5/09/05$ Christopher EARLEY
Witnessed By: <u>X0110000005</u> Date: <u>X59105</u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF X Santa Clara
On this $\bigvee \frac{9^{\text{Th}}}{2}$ day of $\times May$, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named Christopher Earley, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
CRISELDA C. CASANOVA Cormission # 1353031 Notary Public - Celifornia Sants Clare County SEAL My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2008
My Commission expires: $\underline{\times \text{ April 23,2000}}$ Signed: $\underline{\times \text{ April 23,2000}}$ Andrew HAMEL Date: $\underline{\times 5/09/05}$
Witnessed By: Xanna awalos Date: X5/9/65
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF K Santa Clara)
On this $\times \underline{q^{th}}$ day of $\chi \cdot \underline{Mqy}$, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named Andrew Hamel, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.



Notary Public

My Commission expires: X April 23,2006

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 06/24/2005